Admission to Class XI, 2024, Barasat Girls'High School (HS)

No: 01/24

Students and guardians are hereby being intimated that once you get the hardcopy of the Madhyamik

marksheet, from the school end and wish to apply for admission to Class XI, at Barasat Girls' High School

(HS), please fill up the form available online at the school website: www.barasatgirlshighschool.com

★ The link will remain active from 6 pm, the 2nd of May,2024, till 4pm of the 11th of May 2024.

* You will then have to take a printout of the online filled up form, and submit it to the school

along with self-attested documents on stipulated dates, that will be mentioned in due

course.

★ Merit list will be published online after proper scrutiny of the hardcopies of documents

submitted.

* Forms filled in online, but not submitted at the school end, will not be taken into

consideration.

☀ Any mismatch/ discrepancy/ anomalies noticed in information submitted online and in hard

copies submitted will result in strict action.

* The school authorities reserves the sole right to cancel such admission, even after submission

of fees, in case any information supplied is found false, at any stage of the admission

procedure and no fees will be refunded.

Adherence to dates, wherever and whenever applicable is mandatory.

No request for change of dates will be entertained.

Once merit list is published, admission details and procedures will be made known.

Please check the school website for regular updates.

Sunil Mukherjee

(President)

Barasat Girls' High School(HS)

01.05.2024

Papri Basu

(Headmistress)

Barasat Girls' High School(HS)

01.05.2024